SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS 1989-2025

RECEIVING YARDAGE - GAME

WWW .EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM
GAME - Minimum 100 Yards

RANK NAME OPPONENT YEAR YARDS
1 Kyle Sweet Bishop Gorman 2013 294
2  Trent Mosley Centennial (CIF) 2025 293
3  Grant Calcaterra Loyola 2016 292
4 John Minardi @ Fountain Valley 1997 242
5  Kyle Sweet Orange Lutheran 2014 235
6  Trent Mosley @ JSerra 2023 230
7  Grant Calcaterra JSerra 2016 225
8  Kyle Sweet @ Bishop Amat 2013 221
9  Trent Mosley @ Servite 2023 221
10 Chase Nenad Orem 2018 220
11  Trent Mosley @ Centennial 2024 212
12 Kyle Sweet Dorsey 2014 210
13  Mike O'Gorman Woodbridge (CIF) 1998 209
14  Kyle Sweet @ Bishop Gorman 2014 199
15 John Minardi Katella (CIF) 1997 193
16  River Cracraft Bellarmine (CIF) 2011 187

Trent Mosley @ Liberty 2023 187
18  Chris Rix Servite 1999 186
19  Bobby Whithorne @ Servite 2002 185
20 Trent Mosley De La Salle (State Champ.) 2025 183
21 Grant Calcaterra Mater Dei 2015 180
22 John Minardi @ Newport Harbor 1996 173

Mike O'Gorman @ Irvine 1998 173
24 Mike O'Gorman Carlsbad 1998 172

Jack Junker Inglewood (CIF) 2024 172
26  John Minardi Newport Harbor (CIF) 1996 169
27  Kekoa Crawford @ Santiago Corona 2015 168
28  Brian Finneran @ Tustin 1992 166
29 Noah Rasheed Cathedral Catholic 2015 165
30 Reiley Higgins @ St. John Bosco 2010 162
31 Brad Finneran @ St. John Bosco 1993 160

John Minardi @ Newport Harbor (CIF) 1997 160
33  Brian Finneran St. John Bosco 1992 157
34  Dustin Creager @ Rancho Bernardo 1999 156
35 Noah Rasheed @ St. John Bosco 2014 155
36 Ryan Maxwell Loyola 2005 153
37 Emmett Mosley JSerra 2022 152
38 Sean Embree @ Leuzinger 2024 147
39 Greg Beaudoin @ Orange Lutheran 2008 146

Emmett Mosley @ Los Alamitos 2022 146
41 Brian Finneran @ Newport Harbor 1992 145
42 Trent Mosley @ Bishop Amat 2023 144

Sean Embree @ Bishop Amat 2023 144
44  Brian Finneran Newport Harbor 1993 142

Brian Finneran @ Notre Dame 1992 142

Kyle Sweet Corona Santiago 2014 142
47  John Minardi Newport Harbor 1997 141

John Minardi Irvine 1997 141
49  Bobby Whithorne @ Los Alamitos (CIF) 2001 140

Grant Calcaterra @ Santiago Corona 2015 140
51  Conner Bianchini Orange Lutheran 2014 139
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Reymello Murphy @ Mayfair 2020 139
53 Bobby Whithorne Tustin 2001 137
Kyle Sweet @ Crespi (CIF) 2014 137
55 John Minardi El Modena 1996 136
Grant Calcaterra @ Orange Lutheran 2015 136
Chad Magyar (RB) @ St. John Bosco 2017 136
58 Brian Finneran @ Damien (CIF) 1993 135
Brad Finneran Irvine 1993 135
Logan Sweet Mission Viejo 2010 135
Tyler Wetmore @ Sierra Canyon (CIF) 2019 135
Jalen Jones Orange Lutheran 2021 135
Sean Embree Oaks Christian 2024 135
64  Niko Lopez Orange Lutheran 2021 134
65 Michael Buckley JSerra 2020 133
66 Jake Ebach Orem 2018 132
Jack Junker Liberty 2024 132
68  Gavin Escobar @ St. Bonaventure 2008 130
River Cracraft Trabuco Hills 2012 130
70 G. Eric Brown Newport Harbor 1995 129
Matt Nickels @ Glendora 1995 129
72  Sean Willet @ La Costa Canyon 2008 128
Matt Nickels @ Fountain Valley 1994 128
74  Mike O'Gorman Tustin (CIF) 1997 127
Bobby Whithorne Bishop Amat 2002 127
Noah Rasheed @ Servite 2015 127
Emmett Mosley Servite 2022 127
78 Brad Finneran @ Irvine 1992 126
79  Brian Finneran @ Valley Christian 1991 125
Cory Thomson (RB) @ Orange Lutheran 2010 125
81  John Minardi Tustin (CIF) 1997 124
River Cracraft Carson 2012 124
River Cracraft @ St. John Bosco 2012 124
Sean Embree @ Liberty 2023 124
85 Brad Finneran @ Damien (CIF) 1993 123
Trent Mosley @ JSerra 2024 123
87 Logan Sweet Edison 2010 122
Connor O'Brien @ Mater Dei 2012 122
Michael Buckley St. John Bosco 2020 122
90 Trent Mosley @ Mission Viejo 2024 121
91  Brian Finneran @ Glendora (CIF) 1992 120
92 Kyle Sweet @ Trabuco Hills 2013 119
Karem Amer @ Orange Lutheran 2018 119
Bain Eiseman @ Los Alamitos 2022 119
95  Brian Finneran @ Saddleback 1993 118
Sean Modster @ JSerra 2011 118
Kekoa Crawford @ St. John Bosco 2015 118
98 Grant Calcaterra Jserra 2015 117
99 Mike O'Gorman @ El Toro 1998 116
Trent Mosley @ Mater Dei 2023 116
102 David Shearer @ Bell Gardens (CIF) 1990 115
Kevin Duffy @ Tustin 1992 115
Malone Mataele @ JSerra 2017 115
Karem Amer Downey 2018 115
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106 Matt Nickels Western (CIF) 1995 114
Matt Nickels @ Woodbridge 1995 114
Greg Orlando Tustin (CIF) 1997 114
Bobby Whithorne St. John Bosco 2002 114
River Cracraft Tesoro 2011 114
111 John Minardi @ Woodbridge 1997 113
Jake Ebach Mater Dei 2017 113
Jake Ebach @ Mater Dei 2018 113
lan Grogan Mission Viejo 2019 113
Trent Mosley Oaks Christian 2024 113
116  Matt Nickels @ Huntington Beach 1995 111
Billy O'Connor @ El Toro 1996 111
Conner Bianchini Corona Santiago 2014 111
Trent Mosley Liberty 2024 111
120 Matt Nickels El Toro 1994 110
121 Tyler Thompson @ Norco 2000 109
122 Greg Orlando Newport Harbor 1997 108
Noah Rasheed @ Mater Dei 2014 108
124  Greg Orlando @ Servite (CIF) 1997 107
Conner Bianchini JSerra 2014 107
126 Brian Finneran Irvine 1993 106
Kekoa Crawford @ Orange Lutheran 2015 106
Kekoa Crawford King 2015 106
Reymello Murphy JSerra 2020 106
Nick Gallegos San Juan Hills 2021 106
131 Kyle Bryant Dorsey 2004 105
Grant Calcaterra @ Servite 2015 105
Reymello Murphy St. John Bosco 2020 105
134 Ryan Maxwell Mater Dei 2006 104
Sean Willet Mater Dei 2008 104
River Cracraft @ El Toro 2012 104
Niko Lopez @ Los Alamitos 2022 104
138 Chad Magyar @ Servite 2017 102
139 Brian Finneran @ Woodbridge 1993 101
Tyler Thompson @ Ayala 2000 101
Mark Restelli Servite 2003 101
Noah Rasheed Orange Lutheran 2014 101
lan Grogan @ Sierra Canyon (CIF) 2019 101
Ty Benefield Orange Lutheran 2021 101
Bain Eiseman @ St. John Bosco 2022 101
146 Kekoa Crawford @ Mater Dei 2015 100
Chase Nenad Cherry Creek 2018 100
Jalen Jones Los Alamitos 2021 100
Trent Mosley Orange Lutheran 2025 100
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GAME - TWO PLAYERS 100+ YARDS RECEIVING
RANK PLAYERS

1
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Chase Nenad, Jake Ebach

Kekoa Crawford, Grant Calcaterra
Trent Mosley, Sean Embree

Brian Finneran, Kevin Duffy

Grant Calcaterra, Kekoa Crawford
John Minardi, Greg Orlando

Brian Finneran, Brad Finneran
Kyle Sweet, Conner Bianchini
Sean Embree, Trent Mosley

Jack Junker, Trent Mosley

Grant Calcaterra, Kekoa Crawford
Brad Finneran, Brian Finneran
Michael Buckley, Reymello Murphy
Tyler Wetmore, lan Grogan

Noah Rasheed, Grant Calcaterra
Michael Buckley, Reymello Murphy

OPPONENT

Orem

@ Santiago (Corona)
@ Bishop Amat

@ Tustin

@ Servite

Newport Harbor

@ Damien (CIF)
Santiago (Corona)
Oaks Christian
Liberty

@ Orange Lutheran
Irvine

JSerra

@ Sierra Canyon (CIF)
Mater Dei

St. John Bosco

GAME - THREE PLAYERS 100+ YARDS RECEIVING
RANK PLAYERS
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Kyle Sweet, Conner Bianchini, Noah Rasheed
Jalen Jones, Niko Lopez, Ty Benefield
Emmett Mosley, Bain Eiseman, Niko Lopez
Mike O’'Gorman, John Minardi, Greg Orlando

OPPONENT
Orange Lutheran
Orange Lutheran
@ Los Alamitos
Tustin (CIF)
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YEAR
2017
2015
2023
1992
2015
1997
1993
2014
2024
2024
2015
1993
2020
2019
2015
2020

YEAR
2014
2021
2022
1997

YARDS
352 (220 + 132)
308 (168 + 140)
288 (144 + 144)
283 (166 + 115)
280 (180 + 100)
268 (160 + 108)
258 (135 + 123)
253 (142 + 111)
248 (135 + 113)
243 (132 + 111)
242 (136 + 106)
241 (135 + 106)
239 (133 + 106)
236 (135 + 101)
232 (127 + 105)
227 (122 + 105)

YARDS
475 (235 + 139 + 101)
370 (135 + 134 + 101)
369 (146 + 119 + 104)
365 (127 + 124 + 114)
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SEASON - Minimum 200 Yards

RANK NAME

1 John Minardi

2 Kyle Sweet

3  Trent Mosley

4  Mike O'Gorman

5  Brian Finneran

6  John Minardi

7  Grant Calcaterra

8  Brian Finneran

9  River Cracraft

10 Emmett Mosley

11 Grant Calcaterra

12 Kyle Sweet

13  Trent Mosley

14  Conner Bianchini

15 Trent Mosley

16  Dylan Crawford

17 Brad Finneran

18 Chase Nenad

19 Logan Sweet

20 Greg Orlando

21 Niko Lopez

22  Ryan Maxwell

23 Ryan Maxwell

24 Matt Nickels

25 Sean Modster

26  River Cracraft

27  Bobby Whithorne

28 Bobby Whithorne

29 Brad Finneran
Reiley Higgins

31 Sean Embree

32 Jalen Jones

33 Sean Willet

34  Jack Junker

35 Noah Rasheed

36 Bain Eiseman

37 Chad Magyar (RB)

38 Kyle Bryant

39 Noah Rasheed

40 Logan Sweet

41 Niko Lopez

42 lan Grogan

43 Jake Ebach

44  Gavin Escobar

45 David Shearer

46 Nick Gallegos

47  David Shearer

48 Mark Eaton

49 River Cracraft

50 Tyler Wetmore

51 G. Eric Brown (TE)
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YEAR
1997
2014
2023
1998
1992
1996
2016
1993
2012
2022
2015
2013
2024
2014
2025
2015
1993
2018
2010
1997
2021
2006
2005
1995
2011
2011
2001
2002
1992
2010
2024
2021
2008
2024
2015
2022
2017
2004
2014
2008
2022
2019
2018
2008
1989
2021
1990
2017
2010
2019
1995

YARDS
1469
1341
1282
1144
1141
1040

958
948
935
930
926
909
908
840
831
822
820
802
733
723
693
684
679
676
662
656
648
645
619
619
615
613
612
606
590
586
578
577
539
542
518
511
494
492
491
486
481
471
469
461
459
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52
53
54

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
73
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

99

Matt Nickels 1994 457
Bain Eiseman 2021 453
Brian Finneran 1991 450
Malone Mataele 2017 450
Jacob Gordon 2004 434
Kevin Duffy 1992 431
Sean Embree 2023 423
Connor O'Brien 2012 421
Trent Mosley 2022 409
Reymello Murphy 2020 405
Dustin Creager 1999 396
Jacob Gordon 2005 393
Trevor Brooks (RB) 2007 393
Kareem Amer 2018 392
Ryan Clark 2025 384
Munir McClain 2016 376
Matt Lopez 1998 369
Chad Magyar (RB) 2016 357
Michael Buckley 2020 349
Tyler Thompson (RB) 2000 346
Corey Mendoza 2011 344
Ryan Gotschall 2007 337
Luke Gazzaniga 2025 332
Jake Ebach 2017 321
Ryan Nienhuis 2003 320
Jack Junker 2023 316
Grant Mosley 2025 306
Connor O'Brien 2011 299
Curtis Cooper 2000 297
Jake Martin 2025 293
Chris Rix 1999 288
David Doomey 1999 281
Ryan Maxwell 2004 272
Kyle Sweet 2012 270
Cory Thomson (RB) 2010 264
Ryan Wolpin (RB) 2011 258
Griffin Brahm 2025 243
Mark Johnson 2003 227
Ryan Nienhuis 2002 223
Mark Eaton 2016 222
Reiley Higgins 2009 219
Alec McNiff 2013 217
Cole DeVitis 2001 216
Sean Embree 2022 204
Mark Johnson 2002 203
Rod Rivera 2004 200
Jake Thomas (RB) 2018 200
Nick Pizzurro (TE) 2006 198
AJ Cruz 2008 198
Max Tuerk (TE) 2009 198
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CAREER - Minimum 300 Yards

RANK NAME

1 Trent Mosley

2 Kyle Sweet

3 John Minardi

4 Brian Finneran

5  River Cracraft

6  Grant Calcaterra

7  Ryan Maxwell

8 Brad Finneran

9  Mike O'Gorman

10 Niko Lopez

11 Bobby Whithorne

12 Logan Sweet

13 Sean Embree

14  Matt Nickels

15 Noah Rasheed

16 Bain Eiseman

17  David Shearer

18 Chad Magyar (RB)

19 Emmett Mosley

20 Chase Nenad
Jack Junker

22 Conner Bianchini

23  Jake Ebach

24 Jalen Jones

25 Reiley Higgins

26  Greg Orlando

27  Jacob Gordon

28 Dylan Crawford

29 lan Grogan

30 Mark Eaton

31 Connor O'Brien

32 Sean Modster

33  Billy O'Connor

34  Gavin Escobar

35 Sean Willet

36 Dustin Creager

37 Kyle Bryant

38 G. Eric Brown (TE)

39 Malone Mataele

40 Ryan Nienhuis

41 Tyler Wetmore

42  Tyler Thompson (RB)

43 Ryan Wolpin

44  Nick Gallegos

45  Josh Ireland (RB)

46  Kareem Amer

47  Brian Griffin

48  Kevin Duffy

49  Mark Johnson

50 Trevor Brooks (RB)

51 Reymello Murphy
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YEARS
2022-25
2011-14
1995-97
1991-93
2010-12
2015-16
2004-06
1991-93
1996-98
2019-22
2001-02
2008-10
2022-24
1994-95
2014-15
2021-22
1989-90
2015-17
2022
2017-18
2023-24
2012-14
2016-18
2019-21
2008-10
1996-98
2004-05
2015
2019-21
2015-17
2011-12
2011
1995-96
2007-08
2007-08
1998-99
2004
1994-95
2016-17
2001-03
2019-20
1997-00
2010-12
2021
1989-91
2017-18
1992-93
1991-92
2001-03
2006-07
2020

YARDS
3430
2620
2546
2539
2060
1884
1635
1575
1450
1386
1293
1275
1242
1133
1129
1039

972
946
930
922
922
898
856
846
844
840
827
822
767
732
720
662
651
650
644
591
577
570
556
543
525
512
496
486
459
444
436
436
430
419
405



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Ryan Gotschall
Grant Mosley
Ryan Clark
Matt Lopez
Munir McClain
Luke Gazzaniga
Cory Thomson (RB)
Corey Mendoza
Rod Rivera

AJ Cruz

Eric Brown (WR)

TBD Jake Martin

SMCHS FOOTBALL RECORDS 1989-2025

RECEIVING YARDAGE - CAREER

WWW.EAGLESFOOTBALL.COM

CAREER - 100 YARD GAMES
RANK NAME

1
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Trent Mosley
Brian Finneran
John Minardi
Kyle Sweet
Grant Calcaterra
Matt Nickels
Mike O'Gorman
Bobby Whithorne
Dylan Crawford
Noah Rasheed
Brad Finneran
Sean Embree
Greg Orlando
Conner Bianchini
Jake Ebach
Reymello Murphy
Emmett Mosley

Tyler Thompson (RB)

Ryan Maxwell
Sean Willet

Logan Sweet
River Cracraft
Chad Magyar (RB)
Kareem Amer
Chase Nenad
Michael Buckley
lan Grogan

Jalen Jones

Niko Lopez

Bain Eiseman
Jack Junker

David Shearer
Kevin Duffy

G. Eric Brown (TE)
Billy O'Connor
Chris Rix
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2006-07
2024-25
2024-25
1996-98
2016
2024-25
2008-10
2011
2003-04
2006-08
1989-90

2025

YEARS
2022-25
1991-93
1995-97
2011-14
2015-16
1993-95
1996-98
2000-02
2015
2014-15
1991-93
2022-24
1996-98
201214
2016-18
2020
2022
1997-00
2004-06
2007-08
2008-10
2010-12
201517
2017-18
2017-18
2019-20
2019-21
2019-21
2019-22
2021-22
2023-24
1989-90
1990-92
1994-95
1995-96
1999

403
394
384
377
376
369
348
344
325
320
318

293

TOTAL
13
1"
10
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Dustin Creager 1998-99 1
Mark Restelli 2002-03 1
Kyle Bryant 2004 1
Gavin Escobar 2007-08 1
Greg Beaudoin 2008 1
Cory Thomson (RB) 2008-10 1
Reiley Higgins 2008-10 1
Sean Modster 2011 1
Connor O'Brien 2011-12 1
Malone Mataele 2016-17 1
Tyler Wetmore 2019-20 1
Nick Gallegos 2021 1
Ty Benefield 2021 1
131

CAREER - 200 Yard Games
RANK NAME YEARS TOTAL
1 Kyle Sweet 2011-14 4
Trent Mosley 2022-25 4
3  Grant Calcaterra 2015-16 2
4 John Minardi 1995-97 1
John Minardi 1996-98 1
Chase Nenad 2017-18 1
13

Last Updated December 21, 2025
Shane Mielke



	GAME
	SEASON
	CAREER

